



\$~8(R) & 9(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 6938/2007

SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIES

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

SANGRAM SINGH & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Adv.

+ W.P.(C) 6939/2007

SAWHNEY RUBBER INDUSTRIES

.....Petitioner

Through: None.
versus

SHANKAR PASWAN & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER
28.04.2026

%

1. Issue fresh Court notice to the Petitioner in W.P.(C) 6938/2007 and to the Petitioner as well as the Respondents in W.P.(C) 6939/2007, returnable on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 29th July, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/kp/dg